



## INTERNSHIP ANNOUNCEMENT

### “Better Future for Youth” Project

**Deadline: 31 March 2020**

If you are a current student or have recently (past 18 months) graduated with a Bachelor’s or Master’s degree from an accredited university in Armenia but can’t find a job due to lack of work experience, then “Better Future for Youth” project provides you with a chance to obtain professional experience through a 3-month (with possible extension) paid internship at leading Armenian companies and organizations. Young people aged 20-25 with no or limited prior work experience can apply for an internship position corresponding to their educational field.

#### Internship Details

The paid internship opportunity for **Syrian, Iraqi, as well as local youth** in Armenia is offered within the framework of the “Better Future for Youth” project funded by WCC Armenia Round Table Foundation and in cooperation with Aleppo Compatriotic Charitable Organization (Aleppo-NGO).

The internships will provide an excellent opportunity for youth in Armenia to hone their practical skills in the professional field they are specializing in.

#### Compensation

If selected, you will pass a **3-month internship** in the host company and will be paid a monthly stipend of 50,000 AMD per month.

Application deadline - **31 March 2020**.

#### Requirements and Eligibility:

- Enrolled in an accredited university/college (at least 3<sup>rd</sup> or 4<sup>th</sup> year) or postgraduate students, or a recent graduated (a Bachelor’s or Master’s Degree holder who graduated in the past 18 months);
- Excellent written and verbal communication skills;
- At least 3.0 GPA from 4.0 (80/100, 17/20);
- Energetic and eager to tackle new projects and ideas;
- Minimum Availability of 15 to 20 hours a week.

**To Apply:**

- Copy of Diploma/Certificate and transcripts (for postgraduate students),
- University Transcripts (for students presently enrolled in university or recent graduates);
- Copy of passport/legal personal documents (Residency Document, Travel Document, ID, Social Card);
- *Cover Letter* (Armenian or English) explaining your background and the top 10 positions and companies (who have internship vacancies) that you would like to work at. In the cover letter, explain how the positions and companies of your choice correspond with your educational and professional background and why you would be a strong candidate for the positions. What kind of work experience (including volunteer experience) do you have and what kind of projects and training have you participated in within your professional sphere. What kind of career plans do you have in the next 5 years.
- *Application form*; (Attached to the Announcement)
- *Resume/CV/Portfolio (word and PDF)*;
- Other important information can also be attached to the application (Recommendation letters, certificates of voluntary work and trainings and etc.).
- Only Electronic Applications are Acceptable.

Submit all electronic applications to Araks Martirosyan at [araksmartirosyan@aleppo-ngo.org](mailto:araksmartirosyan@aleppo-ngo.org) with an email subject line that includes “Internship Application (Your Name and Last Name)”.

## **Ինթերնշիփի հայտարարություն**

### **«Երիտասարդների պայծառ ապագա» ծրագիր**

**Վերջնաժամկետ՝ 31 մարտ 2020թ.**

Եթե դու ունես ուսանող ես կամ հանդիսանում ես հայաստանյան բուհերից որևէ մեկի բակալավրի կամ մագիստրատուրայի շրջանավարտ (վերջին 18 ամսում), սակայն չես կարողանում գտնել աշխատանք՝ աշխատանքային փորձի պակասի պատճառով, ապա «Երիտասարդների պայծառ ապագա» ծրագիրը հնարավորություն է տալիս քեզ ձեռք բերելու փորձ՝ 3-ամսյա ինթերնշիփի (երկարաձգման հնարավորությամբ) միջոցով հայկական առաջատար ընկերություններում և կազմակերպություններում: 20-25 տարեկան այն երիտասարդները, ովքեր չունեն կամ ունեն սահմանափակ աշխատանքային փորձ, կարող են դիմել իրենց կրթությանը համապատասխան ինթերնշիփային ծրագրին:

#### **Ինթերնշիփի մանրամասներ**

Հայտարարում ենք մասնագիտական վճարովի ինթերնշիփային ծրագիր ՀՀ բուհերի՝ **սիրիահայ, իրաքահայ և տեղացի** ուսանողների և շրջանավարտների համար **«Երիտասարդների պայծառ ապագա» ծրագրի շրջանակում**, որն իրականացվում է ԵՀԽ Կլոր սեղան հիմնադրամի և «ՀԱԼԵՊ» ՀԿ-ի համագործակցությամբ:

Ինթերնշիփն ապահովելու է մասնագիտական պրակտիկա այն երիտասարդների համար, ովքեր ցանկանում են բարելավել իրենց հմտությունները՝ մասնագիտական ոլորտում:

#### **Փոխհատուցում**

Ընտրվելու դեպքում, կանցկացնեք 3-ամսյա պրակտիկա տվյալ կառույցում և կստանաք ամսական 50,000 ՀՀ դրամ:

Դիմելու վերջնաժամկետ՝ **31 մարտի 2020թ.**

#### **Պահանջներ**

- Լինել առնվազն 3-րդ կուրսի ուսանող կամ շրջանավարտ (վերջին 18 ամսում),
- Գրավոր և բանավոր գերազանց հաղորդակցման հմտություններ
- ՄՈԳ՝ առնվազն 3.0՝ 4.0-ից, 17՝ 20-ից կամ 80՝ 100-ից
- Եռանդուն և նոր գաղափարներ առաջարկելու և լուծելու հմտություններ
- Շաբաթական 15-20 ժամ հասանելիություն:

#### **Դիմելու համար**

- Ավարտական վկայականի և միջուկի (գնահատականների) պատճեն/ շրջանավարտների դեպքում
- Գնահատականների մասին տեղեկանք/ ուսանողների դեպքում
- Անձնագրի/իրավաբանական փաստաթղթերի պատճեններ (Կացության հատուկ կարգավիճակ, ճամփորդական փաստաթուղթ, նույնականացման և սոցիալական քարտ)

- Մոտիվացիոն նամակ հայերեն կամ անգլերեն լեզուներով (ներկայացրեք ձեր նախապատմությունը, այն 10 պաշտոններն ու կառույցները (որոնք ունեն պրակտիկայի հայտարարություններ), որոնց ցանկանում եք դիմել: Ներկայացրեք, թե ձեր նախընտրած պաշտոնները որքանով են համապատասխանում Ձեր մասնագիտական կրթությանը և ինչու՞ եք Ձեզ համարում մրցունակ թեկնածու այդ պաշտոնների համար: Արդյոք ունեք աշխատանքային (նաև կամավորական աշխատանքի) փորձ, մասնագիտական ի՞նչ ծրագրերի կամ դասընթացների եք մասնակցել: Առաջիկա տարիներին ի՞նչ պլաններ ունեք՝ կապված Ձեր կարիերայի հետ:
- Դիմում-հայտ (Կցված է հայտարարությանը)
- Ռեզյումե/CV/ Պորտֆոլիո (Word/PDF)
- Այլ կարևոր փաստաթղթեր՝ ըստ անհրաժեշտության (երաշխավորագրեր, կամավորական աշխատանքի, դասընթացի վկայականներ և այլն):
- Դիմումներն ընդունվում են միայն էլեկտրոնային տարբերակով:

Դիմումներն ուղարկել Արաքս Մարտիրոսյանին՝ [araksmartirosyan@aleppo-ngo.org](mailto:araksmartirosyan@aleppo-ngo.org) էլ. հասցեով՝ Subject բաժնում նշելով Internship Application ( Անուն/Ազգանուն):